RE

12-22-1998



ET

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER O. thereof.

100926309

ecord the attached original documents or copy

State: CA

ZIP: 92618

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

Wound Healing of Oklahoma, Inc.

- () Individual
- () Association
- () General Partnership
- () Limited Partnership
- (X) Corporation State: Oklahoma
- () Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

12-17-98

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Premier Laser Systems, Inc.

Street Address: 3 Morgan

City: Irvine

() Individual(s) citizenship:

- () Association:
- () General Partnership:
- () Limited Partnership:
- (X) Corporation State: California
- () Other:

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

() Yes (X)

3. Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assignment
- () Merger
- Security Agreement
- () Change of Name
- () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) March 5, 1998

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

- a. Trademark Application No(s).: 75/315.007
- b. Trademark Registration No(s).:

Additional numbers attached? () Yes

Nσ

(X)

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear, Esq. KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive

City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

(X) Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

YUE

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear Name of Person Signing

Signature

40.00 OP

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/21/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000180 75315007

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 SRH-5075:ctc\121098

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 620 NEWPORT CENTER DR 16TH FLOOR NEWPORT BEACH. CA 92660 (949) 760-0404 FAX (949) 760-9502

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wound Healing of Oklahoma, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, of 3939 North Walnut, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 ("Applicant"), has intended to use the mark CELLPLANT in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned to Serial No. 75/315,007, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

WHEREAS, Premier Laser Systems, Inc., a California corporation, of 3 Morgan, Irvine, California 92618 ("Assignee"), the successor of the portion of ongoing and existing business to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicant does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark CELLPLANT, the above-referenced pending intent-to-use application therefor, and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

This Trademark Assignment is expressly made subject to the terms and provisions of the Agreement in Principle which was executed by Applicant and Assignee on March 4, 1998.

DATED: March 5, 1998.

WOUND HEALING OF OKLAHOMA, INC.

By:

Robert E. Nordquist, Ph.D

President

In the presence of:

Witness

**RECORDED: 12/17/1998** 

3085400.003.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0971